UATHPOLL

Anderson Robbins Research (D) / Shaw & Company Research (R) Interviews Conducted:
N = 1,044 registered voters (641 landline, 403 cell phone) February 8-10, 2015

Questions 1-6, 8-24 and 47-49 are for release after 6PM ET Wednesday, February 11, 2015.
Questions 7 and 25-46 are for release after 6PM ET Thursday, February 12, 2015.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
February 8-10, 2015 among a random national sample of 1,044 registered voters (RV). Results
based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage
points.

Landline and cell phone telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in the survey
using a probability proportionate to size method, which means that phone numbers for each state
are proportional to the number of voters in each state.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

*** President Obama Job Ratings Summary Among Registered Voters ***

\ Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
Latest (8-10 Feb 15) 45% 49 6
High (27-28 Jan 09) 65% 16 19
Low (7-9 Sep 14) 38% 56 6
Average (RV) 46% 47 7
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 45% 49 6

PAST TREND

25-27 Jan 15 45% 51 5

11-13 Jan 15 42% 52 7

7-9 Dec 14 42% 53 5

25-27 Oct 14 41% 54 6

12-14 Oct 14 40% 52 9

28-30 Sep 14 40% 52 9

7-9 Sep 14 [LOW] 38% 56 6

10-12 Aug 14 42% 49 9

20-22 Jul 14 42% 52 6

21-23 Jun 14 41% 54 5

1-3 Jun 14 40% 54 6

10, 12-13 May 14 44% 49 8

13-15 Apr 14 42% 51 6

23-25 Mar 14 40% 53 7

2-4 Mar 14 38% 54 9

9-11 Feb 14 42% 53 6

19-21 Jan 14 42% 53 5

14-16 Dec 13 41% 53 5

10-12 Nov 13 40% 55 5

20-22 Oct 13 41% 53 7

1-2 Oct 13 45% 49 6

6-8 Sep 13 40% 54 6

3-5 Aug 13 42% 52 6

21-23 Jul 13 46% 47 7

22-24 Jun 13 43% 51 5

9-11 Jun 13 44% 50 6

18-20 May 13 45% 51 4

20-22 Apr 13 47% 45 7

17-19 Mar 13 47% 47 6

25-27 Feb 13 46% 47 7

4-6 Feb 13 49% 45 5

15-17 Jan 13 47% 47 6

9-11 Dec 12 48% 46 6

28-30 Oct 12 51% 46 4




7-9 Oct 12
24-26 Sep 12
9-11 Sep 12
19-21 Aug 12
5-7 Aug 12
15-17 Jul 12
24-26 Jun 12
3-5Jun 12
13-15 May 12
22-24 Apr 12
9-11 Apr 12
10-12 Mar 12
6-9 Feb 12
12-14 Jan 12
5-7 Dec 11
13-15 Nov 11
23-250ct 11
25-27 Sep 11
29-31 Aug 11
7-9 Aug 11
17-19 Jul 11
26-28 Jun 11
5-7 Jun 11
15-17 May 11
25-27 Apr 11
3-5Apr 11
14-16 Mar 11
7-9 Feb 11
18-19 Jan 11
14-15 Dec 10
26-28 Oct 10
11-13 Oct 10
28-29 Sep 10
14-16 Sep 10
1-2 Sep 10
10-11 Aug 10
27-28 Jul 10
13-14 Jul 10
29-30 Jun 10
8-9 Jun 10
18-19 May 10
4-5 May 10
20-21 Apr 10
6-7 Apr 10
16-17 Mar 10

Approve
49%
49%
48%
46%
49%
47%
48%
49%
49%
45%
42%
47%
48%
45%
44%
42%
43%
43%
44%
42%
45%
46%
48%
55%
47%
49%
49%
51%
47%
40%
41%
43%
42%
42%
46%
43%
43%
43%
47%
46%
45%
48%
46%
43%
46%

Disapprove

(Don’t know)

47
46
48
48
46
49
43
45
47
51
51
45
45
47
51
48
50
51
47
48
46
46
43
41
47
47
44
43
44
51
50
47
49
52
48
49
50
48
45
45
46
43
46
48
48
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Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

23-24 Feb 10 47% 45 8
2-3 Feb 10 46% 47 7
12-13 Jan 10 50% 42 8
8-9 Dec 09 50% 44 7
17-18 Nov 09 46% 46 8
27-28 Oct 09 50% 41 10
13-14 Oct 09 49% 45 6
29-30 Sep 09 50% 42 8
15-16 Sep 09 54% 39 8
11-12 Aug 09 53% 40 7
21-22 Jul 09 54% 38 8
9-10 Jun 09 62% 31 8
12-13 May 09 60% 30 9
22-23 Apr 09 62% 29 8
31 Mar-1 Apr 09 58% 32 9
3-4 Mar 09 63% 26 11
17-18 Feb 09 60% 26 14
27-28 Jan 09 [HIGH] 65% 16 19

2.-6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

[RANDOMIZE LIST]
Summary Chart Among Registered Voters
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
The economy 46% 50 3
Health care 43% 53 4
Terrorism 42% 53 5
Foreign policy 39% 53 7
Immigration 38% 55 7
The economy
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 46% 50 3
PAST TREND

11-13 Jan 15 45% 51 4
7-9 Dec 14 43% 55 3
25-27 Oct 14 41% 56 3
12-14 Oct 14 38% 55 6
28-30 Sep 14 40% 55 4
7-9 Sep 14 39% 57 4
10-12 Aug 14 43% 51 6
20-22 Jul 14 40% 57 3
21-23 Jun 14 38% 59 3
1-3 Jun 14 39% 58 3
10, 12-13 May 14 46% 50 4



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

23-25 Mar 14 39% 58 3
2-4 Mar 14 36% 58 6
19-21 Jan 14 38% 59 3
14-16 Dec 13 41% 55 5
10-12 Nov 13 37% 60 3
1-2 Oct 13 40% 56 4
6-8 Sep 13 37% 60 3
22-24 Jun 13 38% 58 3
20-22 Apr 13 44% 51 5
4-6 Feb 13 42% 55 3
28-30 Oct 12 45% 52 3
7-9 Oct 12 44% 52 4
24-26 Sep 12 45% 52 3
19-21 Aug 12 42% 53 5
24-26 Jun 12 43% 52 5
13-15 May 12 43% 53 4
10-12 Mar 12 42% 54 4
5-7 Dec 11 35% 62 3
29-31 Aug 11 ow 34% 62 4
15-17 May 11 39% 58 2
3-5Apr 11 40% 57 2
26-28 Oct 10 34% 60 5
14-16 Sep 10 40% 56 4
27-28 Jul 10 38% 59 3
6-7 Apr 10 42% 53 5
23-24 Feb 10 40% 56 5
8-9 Dec 09 45% 52 3
13-14 Oct 09 48% 49 3
15-16 Sep 09 [HIGH] 55% 40 5
21-22 Jul 09 50% 43 7
Health care
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 43% 53 4
PAST TREND

11-13 Jan 15 40% 58 2
7-9 Dec 14 38% 59 2
25-27 Oct 14 40% 57 3
7-9 Sep 14 40% 56 4
10-12 Aug 14 42% 53 5
20-22 Jul 14 41% 54 5
21-23 Jun 14 41% 56 2
1-3 Jun 14 39% 58 3
10, 12-13 May 14 43% 54 4
23-25 Mar 14 40% 57 3



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

2-4 Mar 14 36% 59 5
19-21 Jan 14 38% 59 3
14-16 Dec 13 37% 59 4
10-12 Nov 13 ow 36% 61 4
1-2 Oct 13 45% 51 4
6-8 Sep 13 38% 58 4
22-24 Jun 13 41% 55 4
20-22 Apr 13 43% 53 4
4-6 Feb 13 43% 52 5
28-30 Oct 12 47% 49 4
7-9 Oct 12 46% 50 4
24-26 Sep 12 [HIGH] 48% 47 4
24-26 Jun 12 43% 51 6
13-15 May 12 44% 51 5
10-12 Mar 12 43% 52 5
5-7Dec 11 42% 55 3
29-31 Aug 11 41% 54 5
15-17 May 11 42% 56 2
26-28 Oct 10 39% 55 6
27-28 Jul 10 41% 55 4
6-7 Apr 10 40% 53 7
23-24 Feb 10 37% 56 7
8-9 Dec 09 39% 54 7
13-14 Oct 09 42% 50 9
15-16 Sep 09 44% 48 8
21-22 Jul 09 43% 45 12
Terrorism
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 42% 53 5
PAST TREND

11-13 Jan 15 39% 53 8
25-27 Oct 14 41% 54 5
28-30 Sep 14 41% 53 6
7-9 Sep 14 jLow 38% 56 6
6-8 Sep 13 48% 45 7
22-24 Jun 13 52% 41 7
20-22 Apr 13 55% 37 7
4-6 Feb 13 59% 36 5
24-26 Sep 12 56% 38 6
29-31 Aug 11 58% 33 9
15-17 May 11 71% 25 4
27-28 Jul 10 49% 41 10
6-7 Apr 10 50% 37 13

23-24 Feb 10 50% 40 10



Foreign policy

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 39% 53 7
PAST TREND

11-13 Jan 15 34% 57 9
7-9 Dec 14 37% 57 7
25-27 Oct 14 36% 57 6
12-14 Oct 14 35% 57 8
28-30 Sep 14 35% 55 10
7-9 Sep 14 34% 59 7
10-12 Aug 14 35% 53 11
20-22 Jul 14 36% 56 8
21-23 Jun 14 ow 32% 60 8
1-3 Jun 14 34% 56 10
10, 12-13 May 14 39% 49 11
23-25 Mar 14 37% 53 10
2-4 Mar 14 33% 56 11
14-16 Dec 13 39% 52 9
10-12 Nov 13 38% 54 8
6-8 Sep 13 39% 54 8
22-24 Jun 13 41% 50 9
28-30 Oct 12 nich 49% 44 7

Immigration
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 38% 55 7
PAST TREND

11-13 Jan 15 33% 60 6
7-9 Dec 14 36% 60 5
25-27 Oct 14 34% 60 5
7-9 Sep 14 [LOW] 31% 63 6
10-12 Aug 14 33% 57 10
20-22 Jul 14 34% 58 8
19-21 Jan 14 36% 54 11
10-12 Nov 13 37% 52 11
22-24 Jun 13 39% 53 8
20-22 Apr 13 39% 51 10
4-6 Feb 13 [HIGH] 47% 46 7
28-30 Oct 12 44% 45 11
24-26 Jun 12 43% 45 13
13-15 May 12 38% 49 13
29-31 Aug 11 38% 51 11
15-17 May 11 39% 50 11
26-28 Oct 10 31% 55 14
27-28 Jul 10 (=420, +5) 35% 54 11

8-9 Jun 10 36% 52 12



Overall, what grade would you give Barack Obama for the job he has done as president?
You can assign any letter grade from A through F.

Average (Not
grade A B C D F  (Incomplete) sure)
8-10 Feb 15 C(1.85) 16% 25 16 14 29 - -

For reference: Another way to think about performance is to give grades like students get in
school, A, B, C, D and F. Next week President Obama will have been in office for one year --
what grade would you give him? Please feel free to add a plus or minus to your grade choice.

(Not
Average grade A B C D F sure)
12-13 Jan 10 C+(2.19) 11% 36 25 15 12 2

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 21% 72 7
RECENT TREND

25-27 Jan 15 18% 73 8
11-13 Jan 15 15% 74 11
7-9 Dec 14 14% 80 6
25-27 Oct 14 13% 80 7
12-14 Oct 14 12% 78 9
7-9 Sep 14 13% 78 9
20-22 Jul 14 13% 79 8
1-3 Jun 14 13% 78 8
10, 12-13 May 14 16% 73 11
13-15 Apr 14 15% 76 9
2-4 Mar 14 12% 78 10
9-11 Feb 14 14% 81 5
19-21 Jan 14 13% 81 5
14-16 Dec 13 16% 79 5
10-12 Nov 13 10% 85 5
20-22 Oct 13 wow 9% 85 6
1-2 Oct 13 13% 81 6
6-8 Sep 13 17% 75 7
21-23 Jul 13 18% 74 7
22-24 Jun 13 15% 77 8
18-20 May 13 16% 76 8
20-22 Apr 13 17% 74 9
17-19 Mar 13 14% 79 6
25-27 Feb 13 16% 77 8
4-6 Feb 13 17% 77 6
15-17 Jan 13 16% 76 8
9-11 Dec 12 17% 74 9
3-5Jun 12 17% 75 9



9-11 Apr 12
6-9 Feb 12
5-7 Dec 11
13-15 Nov 11
25-27 Sep 11
7-9 Aug 11
26-28 Jun 11
15-17 May 11
25-27 Apr 11
14-16 Mar 11
7-9 Feb 11
18-19 Jan 11
26-28 Oct 10
28-29 Sep 10
1-2 Sep 10
27-28 Jul 10
29-30 Jun 10
8-9 Jun 10
18-19 May 10
20-21 Apr 10
6-7 Apr 10
16-17 Mar 10
23-24 Feb 10
2-3 Feb 10
12-13 Jan 10
8-9 Dec 09
17-18 Nov 09
13-14 Oct 09
15-16 Sep 09
11-12 Aug 09
21-22 Jul 09
12-13 May 09 [HIGH]
31 Mar-1Apr 09
3-4 Mar 09

Approve
12%
13%
12%
12%
11%
10%
20%
24%
18%
24%
31%
22%
19%
17%
22%
21%
24%
22%
22%
22%
21%
18%
14%
22%
27%
33%
26%
24%
27%
30%
30%
41%
38%
41%

Disapprove (Don’t know)
78 10
79 8
83 5
80 8
83 6
81 8
71 9
69 7
75 7
65 12
60 9
65 13
70 11
72 11
70 8
71 8
66 10
69 8
65 13
68 10
72 6
76 7
80 6
69 8
63 10
59 8
63 11
66 10
64 9
59 11
60 10
49 10
52 10
48 10



10.

11.

12.

Which of the following do you think best describes the condition of the nation’s
economy? Do you think the country is:

SCALE: 1. Still in a recession, and things could get worse 2. Still in a recession, but
things are getting better 3. The recession is over, but another one could be coming 4.
The recession is completely over and the economy is recovering 5. (Don’t know)

------ Still in recession------ ------Recession is over------
Another
Could  Getting could be Economy (Don’t
TOTAL get worse better TOTAL coming recovering know)

8-10 Feb 15 65% 28 37 33 18 15 2
PAST TREND

9-11 Sep 12 80% 36 44 17 10 7 3
22-24 Apr 12 83% 35 48 15 9 6 2
25-27 Apr 11 82% 38 44 16 11 5 2
10-11 Aug 10 88% 48 40 9 6 3 3
Which one of the following best describes your current financial situation? Are you:

Just able to pay
Getting ahead most bills Falling behind  (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 31% 49 18 2
PAST TREND

20-22 Oct 13 24% 54 20 2
27-28 Jul 10 26% 54 18 2
15-16 Sep 09 27% 54 17 2
22-23 Sep 08 23% 57 17 3
18-19 Dec 07 41% 45 11 3
17-18 Apr 07 31% 51 15 3

Do you feel the federal government is providing:

SCALE: 1. Providing too many services for too many people 2. Providing about the
right amount of services to the right number of people 3. Providing too few services to
too few people 4. (Don’t know)

Too many About right Too few (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 49% 22 23 5
PAST TREND
9-11 Feb 14 54% 19 24 3
9-11 Dec 12 49% 25 20 5

Which of the following do you think the federal government should be doing right now?
SCALE: 1. Cutting taxes, cutting spending and reducing regulations 2. Expanding
domestic programs and increasing spending on infrastructure projects such as roads and
bridges 3. (Don’t know)

Cutting Expanding (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 56% 40 4




President Obama’s new federal budget proposal includes increases in government spending on
infrastructure, such as roads and bridges, and on domestic programs like helping pay for
community college as well as a pay raise for federal workers.

13.  Would you support this proposal if it were funded by an increase in taxes for people like
you?
Yes No (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 38% 61 2
14.  Would you support this proposal if it were funded by an increase in taxes for people who

earn more money than you?

Yes No (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 53% 44 3

Moving on ...
15. Do you think the Obama administration has a clear strategy for defeating the Islamic
extremist group ISIS, or not?

Yes No (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 19% 73 9
PAST TREND
28-30 Sep 14 26% 64 10
16. Do you think defeating the Islamic extremist group ISIS can be done through airstrikes

alone or will it require a significant number of U.S. ground troops to defeat ISIS?

Airstrikes alone  Ground troops  (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 23% 60 17
PAST TREND

28-30 Sep 14 24% 57 19
7-9 Sep 14 27% 51 22

17.  The Islamic extremist group ISIS recently burned to death a captured Jordanian pilot. Do
you favor or oppose the United States immediately giving Jordan the military supplies it

needs to fight ISIS?
Favor Oppose (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 69% 22 8
18.  How would you rate the job the federal government is doing in reducing the threat of

terrorism from Islamic extremists?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 4% 27 39 28 2




19. Do you think Barack Obama should be tougher on Islamic extremists or is he being tough

enough?
Should Being (Being
be tougher tough enough too tough) (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 68% 26 - 6

20. The Obama administration says the United States is pursuing a strategy in the Middle
East that relies mainly on diplomacy and alliances rather than decisive military force.
Does this sound more like a serious attempt to address the problem with Islamic
extremists or a halthearted attempt?
Serious Halfhearted (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 32% 61 7

21.-24.I’m going to read a few different ways in which the United States might respond to
kidnappings of Americans by Islamic extremists. For each one, please tell me if you
favor or oppose the action for dealing with the situation. [RANDOMIZE]

Favor Oppose (Don’t know)
Attempting a rescue by U.S. Special Forces 89% 9 3
Refusing to negotiate at all 48% 48 5
Trading terrorists in U.S. custody 20% 76 4
Paying ransom 15% 82 3

On another subject...

25. Thinking about the 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare, are you glad the
health care law passed or do you wish it hadn’t passed and we still had the system that
was in place in 2009?

Glad it passed Wish it had never passed (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 41% 52 6
PAST TREND
28-30 Sep 14* 37% 54 9
1-3 Jun 14 38% 55 7
9-11 Feb 14 37% 55 8
14-16 Dec 13 38% 54 8

*2014 and earlier: “Thinking about the 2010 health care law, are you glad...”

26.  Inthe end, do you think the health care law will be a good thing or a bad thing for the

country?

Good thing Bad thing (Mixed) (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 47% 47 3 3
PAST TREND
10, 12-13 May 14 47% 46 3 4
9-11 Feb 14 42% 51 4 4
For reference: All in all, do you think passage of the health care bill is good or bad for the
country?

Good for the Bad for the

country county (Mixed) (Don’t know)

6-7 Apr 10 45 49 4 2



27.

28.

29.

30.

In general, how safe do you think vaccines are?

Some- Not (Don’t
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL  what at all know)
8-10 Feb 15 65% 29 36 31 26 5 3

How important do you think it is for children to be vaccinated against deadly childhood
diseases?

Some- Not (Don’t
TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL  what at all know)
8-10 Feb 15 89% 57 32 10 9 1 2

How do you feel about vaccinating children against deadly diseases -- should it be
mandatory or should it be left up to the parents to decide whether or not to vaccinate their
children?

Mandatory Left up to parents (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 58% 39 3

Do you think a child who has not been vaccinated should -- or should not -- be allowed to
go to public school?

Should Should not (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 35% 60 4



Changing topics ...

31.-43. Now I’'m going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade
from A to F indicating how well you think they would do as president. If you have never

heard of a person, please just say so. [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Average
grade*
Hillary Clinton B+ (3.14)
Elizabeth Warren B-(2.49)
Joe Biden B- (2.45)
Average
grade*
Scott Walker B (2.75)
Ben Carson B- (2.62)
Marco Rubio B- (2.48)
Mike Huckabee C+(2.32)
Ted Cruz C+(2.28)
Jeb Bush C+(2.27)
Rand Paul C+(2.24)
John Kasich C+(2.22)
Rick Perry C+(2.14)
Chris Christie C (1.90)
Average
grade*
Ben Carson C+(2.22)
Scott Walker C+(2.09)
Hillary Clinton C+(2.04)
Marco Rubio C (2.00)
John Kasich C (1.97)
Rand Paul C (1.88)
Elizabeth Warren C(1.84)
Mike Huckabee C (1.82)
Ted Cruz C (1.78)
Jeb Bush C(1.74)
Chris Christie C (1.68)
Joe Biden C (1.67)
Rick Perry C-(1.64)

A
40%
13%
13%

A
18%
15%
9%
12%
9%
11%
8%
5%
6%
7%

A
8%
9%

21%
5%
3%
5%
7%
6%
5%
6%
5%
8%
3%

*Among those aware of candidate only

B
40
15
41

B
17
15
25
26
22
32
28
11
19
23

B
11
12
26
18
8
20
11
17
14
22
19
23
13

C
13
16
25

C
13
18
23
30
25
29
31
19
36
25

C
13
12
13
19
15
26
18
25
18
26
22
21
25
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34
35
26
8
21
4
7
42
15
8

9
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(Don’t

Never heard of know)

45
41
1
31
48
16
32
15
31
5
14
4
21

11
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[SPLIT SAMPLE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
44, [N=521, £4%] Who do you think will win the 2016 presidential election -- a Democrat or

a Republican?

(Toosoon  (Dependson (Don’t
Democrat Republican to say) candidates) know)
8-10 Feb 15 35% 50 5 4 5

45. [N=523, £4%] Who do you think will win the 2016 presidential election -- Democrat
Hillary Clinton or whoever is the Republican nominee?

(Toosoon  (Dependson (Don’t
Clinton Republican to say) GOP candidate) know)
8-10 Feb 15 38% 47 5 3 6

46.  Would you say you are looking forward to the start of the 2016 presidential campaign or
dreading it?

Looking (Neither /
forward to it Dreading it Neutral) (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 44% 47 8 1
PAST TREND
3-5 Apr 11** 42% 47 9 1
6-7 Mar 03* 42% 43 n/a 15

*Wording: “...2004 presidential ...”
**Wording: “...2012 presidential ...”
For reference: Would you say you are looking forward to voting this year or dreading it?

28-29 Sep 10 72% 16 11 1
26-27 Sep 06 LV 77% 13 10 -
Moving on...
47. Do you believe in love at first sight?
Yes No (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 51% 47 2
PAST TREND
8-9 Feb 05 54% 40 6
7-8 Feb 01 49% 46 5
9-10 Feb 00 59% 37 4
27-28 Jan 99 48% 49 3
5-6 Feb 97 50% 46 4
48. Are you currently in love?
Yes No (Don’t know)

8-10 Feb 15 69% 29 2



49. Which is more important when choosing someone to be your Valentine -- finding
someone who shares your political views or finding someone who shares your sense of

humor?
Political Sense of
VIEWS humor (Both) (Neither) (Don’t know)
8-10 Feb 15 7% 80 7 3 3

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
When you think about politics, do you think of yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?

(Independent /  (Don’t know /

Democrat Republican Other) Refused)

8-10 Feb 15 43% 38 17 2
RECENT TREND

25-27 Jan 15 39% 39 19 3
11-13 Jan 15 38% 39 21 3
7-9 Dec 14 41% 39 18 2
25-27 Oct 14 43% 38 17 3
12-14 Oct 14 40% 38 18 4
28-30 Sep 14 40% 39 18 4
7-9 Sep 14 40% 39 18 3
10-12 Aug 14 41% 36 19 3
20-22 Jul 14 43% 35 18 3
21-23 Jun 14 40% 40 17 3
1-3 Jun 14 38% 36 22 5
10, 12-13 May 14 43% 35 19 3
13-15 Apr 14 39% 38 20 2
23-25 Mar 14 40% 40 18 2
2-4 Mar 14 40% 34 23 3



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
February 8-10, 2015 among a random national sample of 1,044 registered voters. Results based
on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Democrats: +/-4.5%
Republicans: +/- 5%
Independents: +/-7.5%
Men: +/- 4%
Women: +/- 4%
White: +/- 3%
Black: +/- 10%
College Degree: +/- 4.5%

No College Degree: +/- 4%

Under Age 35: +/- 6.5%
Age 35-54: +/-5.5%
Age 55+: +/- 4%
Age 65+: +/- 5%

Income Under $50k: +/-5%

Income $50k+: +/- 4%
Liberal: +/- 5%
Conservative: +/- 4%

Tea Party: +/- 8%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

2. The economy:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

3. Health care:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

4. Foreign policy:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
45%
49%

6%

Total
45%
49%

6%

Dem Rep Ind

82% 12% 26%

12% 86% 60%

6% 2% 14%
Under

Age 35 35-54

48% 44%

44% 49%

8% 7%

Men
43%
50%

7%

55+
42%
54%

Women
46%
48%

6%

65+
43%
53%

4%

College
White Black Degree
34% 91% 49%
60% 8% 47%
7% 2% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
50% 39% 76%
44% 55% 18%
6% 6% 6%

No
Degree
42%
50%

8%

Cons
25%
71%

Tea
Partiers
19%

77%

4%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Total
46%
50%

3%

Total
46%
50%

3%

Dem Rep Ind

80% 14% 36%

19% 83% 57%

1% 3% 7%
Under

Age 35 35-54

46% 47%

50% 50%

4% 3%

Men
45%
52%

3%

55+
46%
51%

2%

Women
48%
49%

3%

65+
46%
52%

2%

College
White Black Degree
38% 84% 53%
59% 15% 45%
3% 1% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
51% 42% 73%
47% 54% 25%
2% 4% 2%

No
Degree
43%
54%

3%

Cons
30%
68%

3%

Tea
Partiers
16%

80%

3%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Total
43%
53%

4%

Total
43%
53%

4%

Total
39%
53%

7%

Total
39%
53%

7%

Dem Rep Ind

76% 12% 30%

20% 85% 65%

4% 3% 5%
Under

Age 35 35-54

44% 42%

52% 53%

4% 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of t

Dem Rep Ind

71% 11% 24%

22% 84% 65%

7% 5% 12%
Under

Age 35 35-54

33% 41%

55% 52%

11% 7%

Men
39%
57%

4%

55+
43%
54%

3%

Men
38%
56%

6%

55+
42%
53%

5%

Women
46%
50%

4%

65+
45%
52%

3%

Women
40%
51%

8%

65+
41%
53%

6%

College
White Black Degree
34% 81% 47%
62% 15% 50%
4% 4% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
45% 39% 71%
51% 57% 26%
5% 4% 3%

White
31%
62%

7%

Under
$50k
41%
49%
10%

College
Black Degree
78% 44%
20% 52%
3% 4%
$50k+ Lib
36% 65%
59% 27%
5% 8%

No
Degree
40%
55%

4%

Cons
24%
72%

4%

No
Degree
37%
54%

9%

Cons
23%
72%

5%

Tea
Partiers
16%

80%

4%

he job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Tea
Partiers
16%

81%

4%



5. Terrorism: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Total
Approve 42%
Disapprove 53%
(Don't know) 5%

Total
Approve 42%
Disapprove 53%
(Don't know) 5%

Dem Rep
71% 15%
24% 82%
5% 3%
Under
Age 35
40%
55%
5%

6.Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove

Total
Approve 38%
Disapprove 55%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Approve 38%
Disapprove 55%
(Don't know) 7%

7. Overall, what grade would you give Barack Obama for the job he has done as president? You can assign any

letter grade from A through F.

Total
16%
25%
16%
14%
29%

(Incomplete) *%
(Don't know) *%
GPA 1.85

moQwp

Total
16%
25%
16%
14%
29%

(Incomplete) *%
(Don't know) *%
GPA 1.85

moQwp

Dem Rep
68% 13%
25% 83%
7% 4%
Under
Age 35
41%
52%
7%

Dem Rep
30% 4%
43% 7%
16% 12%
4% 21%
5% 56%
*% *%
*% *%
.89 0.81

Under
Age 35
12%
29%
20%
12%
26%

1%
1.88

Ind
29%
62%

9%

35-54
43%
52%

Men
38%
57%

5%

55+
41%
52%

Women
45%
50%

6%

65+
39%
54%

7%

College
White Black Degree
36% 70% 48%
60% 26% 48%
5% 4% 5%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
44% 38% 67%
50% 57% 27%
6% 4% 7%

No
Degree
38%
56%

6%

Cons
25%
70%

Tea
Partiers
11%

84%

5%

of the job Barack Obama is doing on the following issues?

Ind
23%
68%

9%

35-54
39%
53%

7%

Ind
6%
21%
23%
20%
29%
*%
*%
1.54

35-54
14%
31%
14%
14%
27%

1.92

Men
36%
57%

7%

55+
35%
59%

6%

Men
14%
26%
16%
14%
30%
*%
*%
1.79

55+
20%
17%
14%
15%
33%
1%
1%
1.76

Women
41%
53%

6%

65+
34%
59%

7%

Women
17%
24%
16%
14%
28%

*%
*%
1.90

65+
19%
18%
13%
13%
36%
*%
1%
1.70

White
30%
63%

7%

Under
$50k
41%
52%
7%

White
9%
22%
16%
17%
35%
*%

*%
1.54

Under
$50k
16%
25%
18%
13%
27%

*%
1.90

College
Black Degree
66% 41%
28% 53%
6% 6%
$50k+ Lib
35% 63%
59% 29%
6% 8%

College
Black Degree
50% 19%
33% 27%
8% 14%
3% 15%
6% 24%
- *
- *
3.18 .03

$50k+ Lib

14% 27%

25% 39%

14% 18%

16% 7%

30% 8%

* % -

1% 1%

1.76 2.73

No
Degree
37%
56%

7%

Cons
22%
73%

5%

No
Degree
14%
24%
16%
13%
32%

*%

1%
1.75

Cons
10%
13%
13%
19%
44%

*%
*%
1.24

Tea
Partiers
17%

80%

3%

Tea
Partiers
10%

6%

6%

15%

60%

1%

2%

0.88



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Approve 21% 19% 26% 14% 20% 22% 19% 27% 18% 22%
Disapprove 72% 76% 66% 75% 74% 71% 74% 71% 76% 70%
(Don't know) 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 2% 5% 8%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Approve 21% 24% 24% 15% 17% 22% 20% 18% 24% 25%
Disapprove 72% 66% 70% 79% 77% 70% 74% 78% 69% 67%
(Don't know) 7% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7%

9. Which of the following do you think best describes the condition of the nation's economy? Do you think the
country is:

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Still in a recession, 28% 13% 42% 37% 26% 30% 33% 6% 23% 31%
and things could get
worse
Still in a recession, 37% 44% 31% 35% 39% 37% 35% 49% 36% 38%
but things are getting
better
The recession is over, 18% 19% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 14% 22% 15%
but another one could be
coming
The recession is 15% 23% 7% 10% 15% 14% 12% 28% 19% 12%
completely over and the
economy is recovering
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Still in a recession, 28% 26% 28% 30% 28% 30% 28% 16% 38% 50%
and things could get
worse
Still in a recession, 37% 42% 37% 34% 31% 39% 37% 40% 35% 25%
but things are getting
better
The recession is over, 18% 18% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 22% 15% 13%
but another one could be
coming
The recession is 15% 10% 16% 17% 20% 13% 15% 22% 10% 9%
completely over and the
economy is recovering
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% *% 2% 3%
10. Which one of the following best describes your current financial situation? Are you:
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Getting ahead 31% 36% 30% 20% 35% 27% 30% 39% 44% 24%
Just able to pay most 49% 48% 48% 53% 47% 51% 50% 45% 44% 52%
bills
Falling behind 18% 15% 20% 24% 16% 20% 18% 14% 11% 22%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Getting ahead 31% 32% 38% 25% 24% 20% 42% 34% 30% 25%
Just able to pay most 49% 47% 43% 56% 57% 51% 47% 49% 48% 52%
bills
Falling behind 18% 19% 18% 18% 16% 28% 10% 15% 20% 22%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% 1%



11. Do you feel the federal government is providing:

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Too many services for 49% 21% 78% 60% 54% 46% 57% 20% 50% 49%
too many people
About the right amount 22% 38% 9% 14% 23% 22% 18% 30% 25% 21%
of services to the right
number of people
Too few services to too 23% 37% 10% 21% 20% 26% 20% 46% 22% 24%
few people
(Don't know) 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Too many services for 49% 47% 52% 49% 49% 40% 61% 24% 68% 74%
too many people
About the right amount 22% 26% 20% 21% 20% 25% 20% 36% 12% 13%
of services to the right
number of people
Too few services to too 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% 29% 17% 35% 16% 10%
few people
(Don't know) 5% 3% 3% 9% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%

12. Which of the following do you think the federal government should be doing right now?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Cutting taxes, cutting 56% 40% 75% 56% 58% 54% 60% 41% 52% 59%
spending and reducing
regulations
Expanding domestic 40% 58% 21% 37% 39% 41% 36% 58% 45% 37%
programs and increasing
spending on
infrastructure projects
such as roads and
bridges
(Don't know) 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Cutting taxes, cutting 56% 60% 61% 49% 43% 57% 57% 37% 70% 81%
spending and reducing
regulations
Expanding domestic 40% 36% 35% 47% 51% 40% 40% 61% 26% 15%
programs and increasing
spending on
infrastructure projects
such as roads and
bridges
(Don't know) 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%

13. President Obama’s new federal budget proposal includes increases in government spending on infrastructure,
such as roads and bridges, and on domestic programs like helping pay for community college as well as a pay
raise for federal workers. Would you support this proposal if it were funded by an increase in taxes for people
like you?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Yes 38% 61% 17% 26% 34% 40% 31% 62% 43% 35%
No 61% 37% 82% 71% 63% 58% 67% 38% 56% 63%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Yes 38% 43% 32% 38% 39% 41% 33% 67% 19% 14%
No 61% 55% 67% 60% 60% 57% 66% 32% 79% 84%

(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%



14. Would you support this proposal if it were funded by an increase in taxes for people who earn more money

than you?

Total
Yes 53%
No 44%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Yes 53%
No 44%
(Don't know) 3%

Dem Rep Ind
80% 28% 43%
18% 68% 54%

2% 4% 4%

Under
Age 35
57%
42%

1%

35-54
50%
47%

3%

Men
47%
50%

2%

55+
53%
43%

4%

Women
59%
38%

4%

65+
53%
42%

5%

College
White Black Degree
48% 72% 56%
49% 25% 41%
3% 3% 3%
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
59% 48% 81%
37% 50% 17%
4% 2% 1%

No
Degree
52%
45%

3%

Cons
35%
61%

4%

Tea
Partiers
16%

82%

2%

15. Do you think the Obama administration has a clear strategy for defeating the Islamic extremist group

or not?

Total
Yes 19%
No 73%
(Don't know) 9%

Total
Yes 19%
No 73%
(Don't know) 9%

Dem Rep Ind
32% 7% 13%
54% 90% 80%
14% 3% 7%

Under
Age 35
19%
73%
8%

35-54
17%
17%

7%

Men
17%
75%

8%

55+
20%
69%
11%

Women
19%
71%

9%

65+
18%
69%
13%

15%
79%
6%

Under
$50k
22%
69%

College
White Black Degree
29% 19%
50% 76%
21% 6%
$50k+ Lib
15% 28%
78% 62%
7% 10%

8%

No
Degree
18%
71%
10%

Cons
13%
80%

6%

Tea
Partiers
11%

87%

2%

16. Do you think defeating the Islamic extremist group ISIS can be done through airstrikes alone or will
require a significant number of U.S. ground troops to defeat ISIS ?

Total
Airstrikes alone 23%
Ground troops 60%
(Don't know) 17%

Total
Airstrikes alone 23%
Ground troops 60%
(Don't know) 17%

17. The Islamic extremist group ISIS

Dem Rep Ind
28% 19% 21%
55% 67% 58%
17% 14% 21%

Under
Age 35
23%
59%
18%

35-54
20%
64%
16%

Men
22%
63%
15%

55+
25%
58%
17%

Women
24%
58%
18%

65+
25%
57%
18%

22%
61%
17%

Under
$50k
25%
59%

College
White Black Degree
23% 23%
63% 60%
14% 17%
$50k+ Lib
21% 27%
63% 55%
16% 19%

15%

No
Degree
23%
60%
17%

Cons
20%
66%
14%

Tea
Partiers
14%
71%
15%

recently burned to death a captured Jordanian pilot. Do you favor

oppose the United States immediately giving Jordan the military supplies it needs to fight ISIS?

Total
Favor 69%
Oppose 22%
(Don't know) 8%

Total
Favor 69%
Oppose 22%

(Don't know) 8%

Dem Rep Ind

65% 7

25% 1
9%

Under

Age 35

65%

28%

7%

5% 68%
7% 26%
7% 5%

35-54
69%
22%

9%

Men
75%
19%

6%

55+
73%
18%

9%

Women
64%
25%
10%

65+
74%
16%
10%

White
70%
21%

8%

Under
$50k
69%
24%
7%

College
Black Degree
67% 72%
22% 21%
11% 7%
$50k+ Lib
73% 66%
20% 25%
7% 10%

No
Degree
67%
23%

9%

Cons
74%
18%

8%

Tea
Partiers
80%

14%

6%

ISIS

it

or

’



18. How would you rate the job the federal government is doing in reducing the threat of terrorism from Islamic
extremists?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Excellent 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 11% 3% 5%
Good 27% 35% 18% 23% 28% 25% 25% 30% 28% 26%
Only fair 39% 42% 34% 45% 35% 42% 39% 42% 42% 37%
Poor 28% 14% 43% 27% 29% 27% 30% 18% 25% 29%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Excellent 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Good 27% 28% 24% 28% 25% 23% 30% 37% 20% 14%
Only fair 39% 38% 44% 35% 39% 41% 36% 40% 37% 22%
Poor 28% 27% 25% 30% 30% 28% 28% 14% 38% 58%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
19. Do you think Barack Obama should be tougher on Islamic extremists or is he being tough enough?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Should be tougher 68% 50% 88% 72% 70% 66% 73% 47% 65% 70%
Being tough enough 26% 42% 10% 22% 25% 26% 21% 44% 30% 24%
(Being too tough) *% 1% *% - - 1% *% 1% 1% *%
(Don't know) 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Should be tougher 68% 61% 72% 70% 69% 67% 71% 53% 79% 84%
Being tough enough 26% 33% 22% 24% 22% 26% 25% 40% 16% 10%
(Being too tough) *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% -
(Don't know) 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5%

20. The Obama administration says the United States is pursuing a strategy in the Middle East that relies mainly
on diplomacy and alliances rather than decisive military force. Does this sound more like a serious attempt to
address the problem with Islamic extremists or a half-hearted attempt?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Serious 32% 52% 12% 29% 30% 34% 28% 43% 38% 29%
Half-hearted 61% 41% 82% 63% 64% 58% 65% 49% 57% 63%
(Don't know) 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Serious 32% 38% 30% 29% 24% 35% 30% 52% 19% 9%
Half-hearted 61% 55% 65% 61% 63% 59% 65% 42% 75% 85%
(Don't know) 7% 6% 5% 9% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%

21.
kidnappings of Americans by Islamic extremists.
for dealing with the situation.

Paying ransom: I'm going to read a few different ways in which the United States might respond to

For each one, please tell me if you favor or oppose the action

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Favor 15% 23% 11% 8% 10% 20% 12% 27% 12% 17%
Oppose 82% 75% 87% 88% 88% 77% 86% 72% 84% 81%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Favor 15% 28% 12% 8% 8% 21% 12% 24% 10% 10%
Oppose 82% 69% 85% 90% 89% 75% 87% 74% 88% 89%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%



22. Trading terrorists in U.S. custody: I'm going to read a few different ways in which the United States might
respond to kidnappings of Americans by Islamic extremists. For each one, please tell me if you favor or oppose
the action for dealing with the situation.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Favor 20% 29% 12% 16% 16% 24% 16% 28% 20% 20%
Oppose 76% 67% 86% 80% 81% 73% 79% 69% 76% 77%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Favor 20% 21% 19% 20% 25% 21% 19% 28% 15% 7%
Oppose 76% 77% 79% 74% 68% 77% 78% 68% 82% 91%
(Don't know) 4% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%

23. Attempting a rescue by U.S. Special Forces: I'm going to read a few different ways in which the United
States might respond to kidnappings of Americans by Islamic extremists. For each one, please tell me if you
favor or oppose the action for dealing with the situation.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Favor 89% 88% 90% 87% 89% 88% 920% 80% 93% 86%
Oppose 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 16% 5% 11%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Favor 89% 90% 90% 87% 85% 85% 92% 90% 88% 86%
Oppose 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%

24. Refusing to negotiate at all: I'm going to read a few different ways in which the United States might
respond to kidnappings of Americans by Islamic extremists. For each one, please tell me if you favor or oppose
the action for dealing with the situation.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Favor 48% 41% 54% 52% 55% 41% 49% 42% 53% 45%
Oppose 48% 55% 42% 41% 41% 53% 45% 56% 43% 50%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Favor 48% 44% 54% 45% 44% 39% 55% 41% 54% 58%
Oppose 48% 52% 42% 49% 48% 56% 41% 55% 43% 38%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%

25. Thinking about the 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare, are you glad the health care law passed or
do you wish it hadn't passed and we still had the system that was in place in 2009?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Glad it passed 41% 73% 12% 29% 39% 44% 34% 76% 49% 37%
Wish it had never passed 52% 21% 83% 61% 54% 51% 60% 19% 46% 56%
(Don't know) 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Glad it passed 41% 42% 44% 39% 36% 44% 38% 70% 23% 15%
Wish it had never passed 52% 55% 51% 51% 54% 50% 57% 26% 70% 83%

(Don't know) 6% 3% 6% 10% 10% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1%



26. In the end, do you think the health care law will be a good thing or a bad thing for the country?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Good thing 47% 76% 17% 37% 43% 50% 39% 81% 52% 43%
Bad thing 47% 18% 76% 56% 50% 44% 54% 14% 42% 50%
(Mixed) 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Good thing 47% 45% 47% 47% 47% 49% 43% 73% 29% 18%
Bad thing 47% 51% 46% 45% 42% 44% 51% 23% 64% 79%
(Mixed) 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
27. In general, how safe do you think vaccines are?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Extremely safe 29% 35% 24% 28% 26% 32% 31% 23% 38% 24%
Very safe 36% 33% 40% 36% 36% 37% 37% 31% 35% 37%
Somewhat safe 26% 27% 27% 22% 29% 25% 24% 41% 23% 29%
Not at all safe 5% 3% 5% 10% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Extremely safe 29% 27% 30% 30% 29% 26% 33% 36% 25% 18%
Very safe 36% 35% 38% 36% 38% 33% 39% 35% 37% 33%
Somewhat safe 26% 25% 26% 28% 26% 31% 23% 23% 30% 34%
Not at all safe 5% 10% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6%

28. How important do you think it is for children to be vaccinated against deadly childhood diseases?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Extremely important 57% 65% 51% 50% 49% 63% 57% 58% 62% 53%
Very important 32% 27% 37% 31% 36% 28% 31% 37% 29% 33%
Somewhat important 9% 6% 9% 16% 11% 7% 9% 1% 7% 10%
Not at all important 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Extremely important 57% 57% 59% 54% 51% 55% 58% 62% 53% 48%
Very important 32% 26% 30% 38% 41% 29% 33% 26% 35% 32%
Somewhat important 9% 11% 10% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 14%
Not at all important 1% 4% *% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
29. How do you feel about vaccinating children against deadly diseases -- should it be mandatory or should it be
left up to the parents to decide whether or not to vaccinate their children?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Mandatory 58% 67% 51% 53% 53% 62% 57% 67% 62% 56%
Left up to parents 39% 31% 44% 43% 44% 34% 39% 33% 35% 41%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
Mandatory 58% 55% 53% 64% 69% 58% 58% 65% 53% 38%
Left up to parents 39% 42% 44% 32% 28% 39% 39% 34% 42% 56%

(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 7%



30. Do you think a child who has not been vaccinated should -- or should not -- be allowed to go to public

school?

Should
Should not
(Don't know)

Should
Should not
(Don't know)

Total
35%
60%

4%

Total
35%
60%

4%

Dem
33%
63%

4%

Rep
35%
61%

4%

Under
Age 35

44%
54%
3%

Ind
40%
56%

4%

35-54
34%
62%

4%

Men
40%
56%

4%

55+
30%
64%

6%

Women
32%
64%

4%

65+
27%
64%

8%

31. Hillary Clinton: Now I'm going to read you a list of names.

A to F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

HOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

HoOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

32. Joe Biden: Now I'm going to read you a list of names.
indicating how well you think they would do as president.

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Total
21%
26%
13%
10%
27%

1%
1%
2.04

Total
21%
26%
13%
10%
27%

1%
1%
2.04

Total
8%
23%
21%
13%
29%
2%

4%
1.67

Total

23%
21%
13%
29%
2%
4%
1.67

Dem Rep
40% 6%
40% 15%
13% 10%
3% 16%
2% 53%
1% *%
1% -
3.14 1.04

Under

Age 35

15%

31%

16%

10%

26%

1%

1%

2.00

Dem Rep
13% 4%
41% 8%
25% 15%
9% 16%
7% 53%
1% 2%
5% 3%
2.45 0.89

Under

Age 35

8%

23%

17%

13%

27%

2%

9%

1.69

Ind
10%
20%
20%
16%
30%

1%
3%
1.62

35-54
21%
29%
13%

9%
28%
1%
*%
2.07

Ind
7%
15%
23%
17%
30%
4%
6%
1.47

35-54
6%
27%
22%
12%
29%
1%

2%
1.68

Men
15%
25%
14%
13%
31%
1%
1.80

55+
26%
20%
12%
12%
28%
1%
1%
2.05

Men
6%
22%
20%
14%
33%
1%
4%
1.52

55+
10%
20%
22%
13%
31%
2%
3%
1.64

Women
26%
27%
12%

8%
24%
1%
1%
2.25

65+
27%
19%
12%
12%
29%
1%
1%
2.05

For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to F

Women
10%
25%
21%
12%
25%

3%
4%
1.80

65+
11%
17%
20%
11%
34%
3%
3%
1.57

White
34%
61%

4%

Under
$50k
40%
56%
5%

For each one, please assign a letter grade from

White
16%
24%
13%
13%
33%

*%
1%
1.77

Under
$50k
25%
27%
14%
9%
22%
1%

1%
2.25

White
4%
20%
20%
15%
35%
2%

3%
1.40

Under
$50k
11%
26%
20%
13%
22%
2%

6%
1.91

College
Black Degree

33% 31%
66% 66%
1% 3%
$50k+ Lib
32% 33%
65% 63%
4% 4%

College
Black Degree
44% 21%
39% 31%
10% 13%
1% 11%
4% 23%
2% -
- *%
3.21 2.16

$50k+ Lib

17% 37%

27% 40%

12% 14%

11% 2%

32% 5%

*% *3

*% 1%

1.86 3.05

College
Black Degree
30% 5%
30% 26%
23% 25%
2% 12%
6% 28%
1% 1%
8% 2%
2.84 1.67

$50k+ Lib

5% 9%

22% 41%

21% 26%

13% 11%

35% 9%

1% 1%

3% 4%

1.47 2.32

No
Degree
38%
57%

5%

Cons
36%
59%

5%

No
Degree
21%
24%
13%
10%
30%

1%

1%
1.97

Cons
13%
17%
118
15%
43%

1%
1%
1.41

No
Degree
10%
22%
18%
13%
29%

2%

6%
1.67

Cons
8%
118
17%
14%
44%
2%
4%
1.19

Tea
Partiers
43%

52%

5%

Tea
Partiers
13%

8%

6%

18%

54%

*%

1.05

Tea
Partiers
7%

7%

6%

14%

61%

1%

5%

0.77



33. Elizabeth Warren: Now I’'m going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from
A to F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
A 7% 13% 2% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6%
B 11% 15% 5% 15% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10%
(o] 18% 16% 19% 21% 21% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18%
D 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7%
F 13% 5% 24% 11% 17% 11% 16% 3% 15% 12%
(Don't know) 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 13% 12% 4% 10% 11%
Never heard of 32% 37% 28% 28% 31% 33% 29% 47% 26% 36%
GPA 1.84 2.49 1.19 1.86 1.63 2.04 1.72 2.25 1.85 1.83
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
A 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 15% 2% 3%
B 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 8% 4%
(o] 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 16% 21% 21% 18% 17%
D 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9%
F 13% 7% 15% 17% 16% 10% 16% 6% 19% 30%
(Don't know) 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8%
Never heard of 32% 46% 28% 25% 28% 37% 27% 31% 32% 29%
GPA 1.84 2.10 1.73 1.78 1.81 2.00 1.71 2.46 1.37 1.04

34. Marco Rubio: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to
F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
A 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4%
B 18% 10% 25% 18% 19% 17% 19% 13% 21% 16%
C 19% 16% 23% 21% 23% 17% 20% 11% 20% 19%
D 9% 14% 3% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 13% 7%
F 9% 15% 5% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Never heard of 31% 36% 26% 29% 27% 34% 28% 44% 20% 37%
GPA 2.00 1.45 2.48 2.08 1.95 2.04 2.06 1.75 1.97 2.01
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
A 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 12%
B 18% 13% 17% 21% 20% 13% 22% 10% 23% 32%
C 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 18% 21% 18% 21% 26%
D 9% 5% 9% 13% 14% 8% 10% 14% 5% 3%
F 9% 8% 7% 12% 14% 8% 10% 14% 6% 4%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5%
Never heard of 31% 43% 31% 20% 21% 38% 24% 33% 31% 18%
GPA 2.00 1.99 2.11 1.92 1.86 2.02 2.02 1.55 2.33 2.59

35. Jeb Bush: Now I’'m going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to F
indicating how well you think they would do as president.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
A 6% 2% 11% 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6%
B 22% 15% 32% 20% 22% 22% 23% 16% 28% 19%
(o] 26% 21% 29% 28% 27% 25% 28% 15% 28% 24%
D 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16% 17% 15% 18% 16%
F 21% 35% 6% 16% 19% 22% 17% 42% 15% 23%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Never heard of 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7%
GPA 1.74 1.26 2.27 1.80 1.79 1.69 1.85 1.13 1.90 1.65
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
A 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8%
B 22% 19% 23% 24% 27% 20% 25% 16% 27% 21%
(o] 26% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24% 28% 22% 28% 25%
D 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 17% 21% 15% 25%
F 21% 18% 22% 22% 22% 21% 18% 30% 14% 16%
(Don't know) 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Never heard of 5% 11% 3% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5%

GPA 1.74 1.72 1.74 1.75 1.84 1.71 1.85 1.38 1.99 1.76



36. Chris Christie: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A

to F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

Total
5%
19%
22%
18%
18%
4%
14%
1.68

HOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Total
5%
19%
22%
18%
18%
4%
14%
1.68

HoOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

37. Mike Huckabee: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A

Dem Rep
3% 7%
16% 23%
21% 25%
15% 19%
24% 13%
4% 5%
18% 8%
1.47 1.90

Under

Age 35

4%

12%

23%

17%

15%

7%

21%

1.63

Ind
6%
19%
19%
23%
15%
3%
15%
1.73

35-54

23%
20%
18%
20%
2%
11%
1.74

Men
4%
16%
24%
21%
18%
3%
13%
1.60

55+
4%
21%
24%
18%
20%
4%
10%
1.66

Women
5%
22%
21%
15%
18%
5%
14%
1.75

65+
5%
17%
24%
20%
17%
5%
12%
1.67

to F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

Total
6%
17%
25%
15%
14%
7%
15%
1.82

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Total

17%
25%
15%
14%
7%
15%
1.82

HoQWw»

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

38. Rand Paul: Now I'm going to read you a list of names.
indicating how well you think they would do as president.

Total
5%
20%
26%
13%
13%
6%
16%
1.88

HoOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Total
5%
20%
26%
13%
13%
6%
16%
1.88

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Dem
1%
9%

18%

17%

24%
7%

22%

1.24

Rep
12%
26%
30%
13%
5%
7%
8%
2.32

Under
Age 35
3%

16%
26%
13%
10%

7%

25%
1.83

Dem Rep
1% 8%
15% 28%
21% 31%
13% 14%
21% 5%
6% 7%
23% 7%
1.47 2.24

Under

Age 35

7%

21%

25%

9%

10%

5%

21%

2.07

Ind
6%
17%
32%
18%
8%
7%
12%
1.96

35-54
7%
17%
28%
16%
11%
7%
13%
1.89

Ind
7%
17%
32%
13%
9%
6%
16%
1.99

35-54
3%
22%
28%
14%
10%

16%
1.92

Men
6%
20%
25%
16%
15%
5%
13%
1.81

55+
9%
18%
21%
17%
19%
8%
8%
1.76

Men

20%
27%
15%
14%
4%
14%
1.89

55+

5%
18%
26%
16%
17%

12%
1.72

Women
7%
15%
25%
15%
13%
9%
16%
1.83

65+
10%
17%
19%
19%
19%

7%

1.77

For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to F

Women
3%
21%
26%
12%
12%
8%
18%
1.88

65+
5%
16%
25%
17%
18%
7%
12%
1.65

College
White Black Degree
5% 5% 3%
20% 19% 25%
25% 12% 23%
20% 13% 18%
17% 25% 20%
4% 7% 3%
10% 20% 8%
1.74 1.55 1.70
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
5% 5% 4%
19% 20% 16%
18% 26% 25%
17% 19% 17%
17% 19% 21%
5% 3% 3%
20% 8% 14%
1.71 1.71 1.58

White
7%
19%
27%
16%
12%
7%
11%
1.93

Under
$50k
7%
15%
22%
16%
13%
8%
19%
1.81

White
5%
21%
30%
14%
13%
6%
10%
1.90

Under
$50k
6%
19%
24%
12%
10%
8%
22%
2.00

College
Black Degree

3% 6%
8% 18%
13% 29%
11% 18%
26% 16%
10% 4%
29% 9%
1.21 1.79

$50k+ Lib
6% 3%

20% 9%
29% 20%
15% 19%
13% 22%

6% 9%

11% 18%
1.90 1.34

College
Black Degree
2% 3%
14% 24%
12% 30%
7% 16%
17% 15%
10% 4%
38% 9%
1.57 1.81

$50k+ Lib

4% 2%

24% 13%

30% 27%

14% 16%

14% 22%

5% 5%

9% 15%

1.88 1.45

No
Degree
6%

15%
22%
18%
17%

5%

17%
1.66

Cons
5%
22%
21%
20%
15%
4%
13%
1.78

No
Degree
6%

17%
23%
14%
13%

9%

19%
1.84

Cons
9%
22%
29%
12%
8%
5%
14%
2.14

No
Degree
6%

18%
24%
12%
12%

8%

20%
1.93

Cons
7%
26%
26%
12%
6%

16%
2.22

Tea
Partiers
6%

12%

23%

29%

15%

5%

9%

1.59

Tea
Partiers
12%

24%

33%

11%

8%

2%

11%

2.26

Tea
Partiers
13%

30%

22%

9%

4%

5%

16%

2.51



39. Rick Perry: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to

F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

Total

HOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

HoOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

3%
13%
25%
14%
16%

7%
21%

1.64

Total
3%
13%
25%
14%
16%
7%
21%
1.64

Dem Rep
1% 6%
8% 19%

15% 36%

15% 12%

26% 5%
8% 7%

27% 15%

1.10 2.14
Under
Age 35
4%
13%
22%
12%
14%
9%
26%
1.69

Ind
3%
13%
27%
17%
13%
6%
22%
1.66

35-54
3%
13%
27%
14%
14%
5%
23%
1.69

Men
4%
15%
25%
18%
17%
4%
17%
1.64

55+

13%
25%
17%
18%
8%
15%
1.55

40. Ted Cruz: Now I’'m going to read you a list of names.

indicating how well you think they would do as president.

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

HoQWw»

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

41. Ben Carson: Now I'm going to read you a list of names.

Total
5%
14%
18%
8%
15%
9%
31%
1.78

Total
5%
14%
18%
8%
15%
9%
31%
1.78

Dem Rep
2% 9%
6% 22%

13% 25%
8% 6%

23% 7%
8% 11%

39% 21%

1.14 2.28
Under
Age 35
6%
14%
18%
6%
13%
11%
32%
1.88

Ind
6%
16%
15%
9%
11%
11%
31%
1.94

35-54
4%
14%
18%

12%
11%
35%
1.83

Men
6%
16%
19%
10%
17%
6%
26%
1.76

55+
6%
15%
17%
10%
18%
7%
27%
1.68

Women
3%
11%
25%
12%
14%
10%
25%
1.64

65+
2%
14%
23%
16%
17%
11%
16%
1.55

College
White Black Degree
3% 1% 2%
14% 12% 14%
29% 15% 29%
14% 15% 17%
15% 16% 20%
8% 9% 6%
18% 32% 13%
1.68 1.47 1.53
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
3% 3% *g
11% 16% 8%
22% 30% 17%
16% 14% 17%
13% 16% 27%
10% 5% 6%
26% 15% 25%
1.62 1.71 1.12

For each one, please assign a

Women
4%
12%
16%
6%
13%
13%
36%
1.81

65+
5%
14%
18%
12%
18%
9%
25%
1.64

F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

HoOoQWwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

moQwp

(Don't know)
Never heard of
GPA

Total
8%
11%
13%
5%

6%
11%
45%
2.22

Dem Rep
2% 15%
8% 15%
9% 18%
5% 6%

11% 2%

12% 9%

53% 35%

1.61 2.62
Under
Age 35
5%
11%
18%
5%
5%
8%
49%
2.14

Ind
7%
13%
15%
5%
5%
11%
45%
2.27

Men
9%
12%
16%
6%
8%
9%
41%
2.18

Women
7%
11%
11%
5%

5%
13%
48%
2.27

65+
13%
9%
12%
6%
5%
15%
41%
2.42

College
White Black Degree
6% 1% 5%
15% 7% 14%
19% 9% 19%
8% 9% 12%
15% 16% 21%
11% 8% 9%
27% 49% 21%
1.83 1.24 1.59
Under
$50k $50k+ Lib
5% 5% 1%
12% 16% 8%
16% 20% 14%
8% 8% 10%
12% 17% 25%
12% 7% 7%
36% 27% 36%
1.79 1.79 1.11

White
9%
11%
14%
5%

5%
13%
44%
2.33

Under
$50k
5%
11%
13%
6%

5%
11%
49%
2.14

College
Black Degree
3% 9%
12% 10%
11% 14%
7% 7%
11% 7%
8% 13%
47% 40%
1.77 2.18

$50k+ Lib

10% 2%

13% 7%

16% 12%

5% 6%

7% 9%

11% 11%

40% 52%

2.27 1.67

No
Degree
4%

13%
23%
13%
13%

8%

25%
1.70

Cons
5%
18%
32%
12%
6%
8%
19%
2.04

letter grade from A to F

No
Degree
5%

14%
17%

6%

12%
10%
37%
1.92

No
Degree
7%

12%
13%

5%

6%

10%
47%
2.24

Cons
12%
15%
15%
5%
3%
10%
40%

2.54

Tea
Partiers
8%

22%

37%

8%

4%

4%

18%

2.27

Tea
Partiers
21%

27%

18%

3%

4%

4%

23%

2.79

For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to

Tea
Partiers
26%

19%

15%

1%

1%

6%

31%

3.10



42. Scott Walker: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A
to F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
A 9% 1% 18% 7% 11% 7% 11% 3% 9% 9%
B 12% 7% 17% 14% 15% 10% 13% 7% 15% 11%
(o] 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11%
D 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7%
F 10% 18% 3% 6% 12% 8% 10% 10% 13% 8%
(Don't know) 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Never heard of 41% 46% 34% 43% 35% 47% 38% 54% 35% 44%
GPA 2.09 1.24 2.75 2.20 2.08 2.10 2.16 1.62 2.02 2.13
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib  Cons Partiers
A 9% 7% 7% 12% 13% 7% 11% 1% 15% 28%
B 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 7% 18% 8% 15% 19%
(o] 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10%
D 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5% 3%
F 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 17% 5% 3%
(Don't know) 10% 10% 8% 12% 15% 12% 8% 10% 9% 6%
Never heard of 41% 46% 45% 34% 32% 45% 36% 45% 39% 30%
GPA 2.09 1.96 2.15 2.13 2.14 1.89 2.25 1.26 2.62 3.03

43. John Kasich: Now I'm going to read you a list of names. For each one, please assign a letter grade from A to
F indicating how well you think they would do as president.

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
A 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
B 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
(o] 15% 11% 19% 15% 18% 12% 17% 13% 17% 14%
D 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
F 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 7% 17% 13%
Never heard of 48% 51% 42% 51% 43% 52% 45% 53% 45% 49%
GPA 1.97 1.71 2.22 1.99 1.95 1.99 1.97 1.87 1.97 1.97
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
A 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
B 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 12%
(o] 15% 18% 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 17% 20%
D 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 4% 9% 5% 4%
F 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
(Don't know) 14% 11% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 10%
Never heard of 48% 48% 52% 44% 47% 46% 48% 50% 47% 44%
GPA 1.97 2.00 2.01 1.92 1.88 1.95 2.00 1.70 2.15 2.24
44. [SPLIT SAMPLE] Who do you think will win the 2016 presidential election -- a Democrat or a Republican?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Democrat 35% 63% 9% 26% 38% 32% 28% 68% 39% 33%
Republican 50% 29% 78% 39% 49% 52% 56% 28% 44% 54%
(Too soon to say) 5% 3% 3% 14% 4% 6% 7% - 4% 6%
(Depends on who 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3%
candidates are)
(Don't know) 5% 2% 5% 14% 3% 7% 6% - 6% 5%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Democrat 35% 31% 34% 40% 40% 38% 32% 56% 25% 23%
Republican 50% 55% 53% 44% 47% 47% 55% 32% 60% 68%
(Too soon to say) 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
(Depends on who 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2%

candidates are)
(Don't know) 5% 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3%



45. [SPLIT SAMPLE] Who do you think will win the 2016 presidential election -- Democrat Hillary Clinton or
whoever is the Republican nominee?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Clinton 38% 67% 11% 30% 38% 38% 30% 68% 40% 37%
Republican 47% 21% 76% 53% 51% 44% 54% 20% 43% 49%
(Too soon to say) 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4%
(Depends on who GOP 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
candidate is)
(Don't know) 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Clinton 38% 34% 35% 43% 44% 43% 33% 57% 25% 12%
Republican 47% 57% 48% 40% 38% 44% 52% 30% 62% 76%
(Too soon to say) 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8%
(Depends on who GOP 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
candidate is)
(Don't know) 6% 2% 8% 8% 9% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2%

46. Would you say you are looking forward to the start of the 2016 presidential campaign or dreading it?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Looking forward to it 44% 43% 51% 35% 48% 41% 42% 55% 44% 45%
Dreading it 47% 48% 41% 55% 44% 49% 50% 37% 49% 45%
(Neither/Neutral) 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Looking forward to it 44% 50% 45% 39% 39% 46% 45% 43% 48% 60%
Dreading it 47% 37% 49% 52% 50% 43% 49% 48% 45% 35%
(Neither/Neutral) 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 3% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *%
47. Do you believe in love at first sight?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Yes 51% 49% 49% 58% 53% 49% 51% 46% 50% 52%
No 47% 49% 49% 39% 44% 49% 46% 52% 48% 47%
(Don't know/Refused) 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Yes 51% 50% 52% 50% 51% 51% 51% 52% 50% 56%
No 47% 48% 46% 47% 45% 48% 47% 45% 49% 44%
(Don't know/Refused) 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
48. Are you currently in love?
College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Yes 69% 62% 75% 70% 71% 67% 72% 56% 77% 65%
No 29% 36% 23% 27% 26% 31% 26% 42% 22% 33%
(Don't know/Refused) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Yes 69% 62% 80% 65% 60% 55% 82% 63% 74% 75%
No 29% 35% 19% 32% 36% 44% 16% 35% 25% 24%

(Don't know/Refused) 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%



49. Which is more important when choosing someone to be your Valentine -- finding someone who shares your
political views or finding someone who shares your sense of humor?

College No
Total Dem Rep Ind Men Women White Black Degree Degree
Political views 7% 4% 11% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Sense of humor 80% 85% 75% 83% 82% 79% 79% 82% 79% 82%
(Both) 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8%
(Neither) 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2%
(Don't know/Refused) 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 3%
Under Under Tea
Total Age 35 35-54 55+ 65+ $50k $50k+ Lib Cons Partiers
Political views 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 17%
Sense of humor 80% 84% 82% 76% 77% 79% 82% 84% 77% 63%
(Both) 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7% 12%
(Neither) 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%

(Don't know/Refused) 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%



